Case Name: Botelho 1-10

PATEN

10-19-98

100859658

	onorable Commissioner of Patents and		
(1) Conveying Party(ies): John W. Botelh		o And Eric H. Urruti	Canalina.
Title	E: ENHANCED RIBBON ST FIBERS	RIPPABILITY USING	G COATING ADDITIVES
Additional r	name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes	^{No} ⊠ 08,973,29
(2) Receivi	ng Party: Corning Incorporat Patent Dept.; SP-FI Corning, NY 1483	R-02-12	
(3) Nature	of conveyance: Assignment ex	xecuted: <u>06/26/97, 07/0</u>	<u>3/97</u> .
(4) Applicat	tion number(s) and/or patent num	ber(s) against which this a	assignment is to be recorded:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/ Filing date:		B. Patent No.(s): Filing date:	
	ment is being filed together win		s assignment is also to be re
(5) Name a	nd address of party to whom o	correspondence concern	ing document should be ma
Name:	Robert L. Carlson Reg. No. 35,473 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-FR-02-12 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-350	2	
(6) Total N	umber of applications and/or p	patents involved: one	
(7) Total F □ □ □	ee = \$40.00 Enclosed (Check No.) Included with filing fee. C Authorization given by Con 03-3325		narge deposit account numb
	of my knowledge and belief, the py is a true copy of the original	l document.	·
111	Them	D	10-16-98
Robert L. Carlson		D	ate
Total numb	er of pages comprising cover s	heet: <u>three</u>	

N

Botelho 1-10

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, John W. Botelho, residing at 115 East First Street, Corning, New York and Eric H. Urruti residing at 43 Orchard Drive, Big Flats, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to ENHANCED RIBBON STRIPPABILITY USING COATING ADDITIVES FIBERS and generally described in an application for a Provisional Application filed June 3, 1996 and receiving Serial Number 60/019123 and for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the 26day of 1993 and on the day of 1993 respectively, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

12/11/1997 WCLAYBRO 00000075 BON:033325 08973282

We covenant with CORNING, its successors, as that the rights and property herein conveyed are we have full right to convey the same as herein	e free and clear of any encumbrance, and that
Signed at Corning, New York, this 26 day of $\sqrt{3}$	/ / 4
19 Prespectively.	Eric H. H.
John W. Botelho	Eric H. Urruti
State of New York) County of Steuben)	

On the 2 day of ______, 1997 before me personally came John W. Botelho and Eric H. Urruti and to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

M. Mura

Notary Public

Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-FR-02-12 Corning, New York 14831 607,974,3402 607.974.3848 Fax 932499 Telex

October 16, 1998

CORNING

Box Assignment Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Patent & Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

> RE: U.S. Serial No. 08/973,282, Filed December 02, 1997

> > Our Reference: Botelho 1-10

Dear Sir or Madam:

We received a letter dated October 1, 1998, from Margaret La Salle about the Assignment in the above identified case. The Assignment was sent without an assignment cover sheet. I am resubmitting the Assignment for recordation with an assignment cover sheet. I am also enclosing a copy of the letter and the bibliographic data display sheet that I received with the Assignment.

Sincerely,

Robert L. Carlson Attorney for Assignee Corning Incorporated

MITCH

SP-FR-02-12

Corning, NY 14831

(607) 974-3502

Enclosures RLC/smh

RECORDED: 10/19/1998